
USSA-FS2024-4 B Waterville Valley, NH - Hannah Kearney Klassic
Waterville Valley, NH

Jan 7, 2024 (Sun) (N0428) (N0427)

Head Judge: SAWYER,Lonnie 

Chief of Comp: SHUFFLETON,Dan 

T.D.: MITCHELL,Jim 

Chief of Scoring: ANDERSON,Carl 

Judge 1(T&L): YOUNG,Shirley 

Judge 2(Air): SAWYER,Lonnie 

Course: High Country

Length: 170 m

Width: 50 m

Pitch: 18 deg

Pace: Male = 21.94, Female = 26.38

F Pace: ( 25.97 + 26.98 + 26.19) / 3 = 26.38

M Pace: ( 19.98 + 21.64 + 24.19) / 3 = 21.94

_____________ Head Judge

_____________ Chief of Scoring

_____________ T.D.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Moguls                   Event                     Date: Jan 7, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 5:18 pm
Waterville Valley, N     USSA-FS2024-4 B Wate                          
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

T&L-->    Air-->
No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  T&L J.2 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event

=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======

1  32 CARROLL,Ayla      F13 Cro 15.6 46.8 5.4     N 0.460  5.74  52.54   25.97 16.49 69.03   69.03
6.8     S 0.480

2  49 ENGEL,Madison     F13 Cro 13.2 39.6 5.8     S 0.480  5.51  45.11   23.93 18.97 64.08   64.08
5.7     T 0.480

3 117 ALLEN,Skye        F13 Gou 14.0 42.0 5.5     N 0.460  5.53  47.53   26.19 16.23 63.76   63.76
5.9     K 0.510

4  76 KELLEY,Amelia     F13 Lon 13.8 41.4 6.2     S 0.480  6.18  47.58   26.98 15.27 62.85   62.85
6.7     T 0.480

5  40 COTHEY,Elsie      F13 Lon 13.0 39.0 6.2     T 0.480  6.71  45.71   26.36 16.02 61.73   61.73
7.8     S 0.480

6  87 MEMMELAAR,Nora    F11 Wva 11.6 34.8 5.1     N 0.460  5.36  40.16   24.28 18.54 58.70   58.70

6.3     S 0.480
7  31 CARRIERE,Dani     F15 Wbk 11.6 34.8 6.3     S 0.480  6.76  41.56   25.48 17.09 58.65   58.65

7.8     T 0.480
8  95 O'NEILL,Cara      F15 Wva 12.4 37.2 5.4     S 0.480  5.37  42.57   30.00 11.60 54.17   54.17

5.8     T 0.480
9  62 HENSON,Anna       F13 Wva 10.0 30.0 5.3     N 0.460  5.55  35.55   25.48 17.09 52.64   52.64

6.5     S 0.480
10  71 IRWIN,Adelyn      F15 Wbk 12.0 36.0 6.0     S 0.480  5.71  41.71   30.78 10.66 52.37   52.37

5.9     T 0.480
11  48 ENGEL,Isabelle    F17 Cro 10.2 30.6 4.6     N 0.460  4.51  35.11   26.35 16.03 51.14   51.14

5.0     S 0.480
12  38 COSTA,Maddie      F13 Lon 10.6 31.8 5.7     N 0.460  5.45  37.25   28.66 13.23 50.48   50.48

5.9     S 0.480
13  70 HUBER,Kate        F11 Wva  9.0 27.0 6.3     S 0.480  6.38  33.38   28.42 13.52 46.90   46.90

7.0     S 0.480
14 102 PRESTON,Hazel     F13 Lon  8.8 26.4 6.4     S 0.480  5.80  32.20   28.33 13.63 45.83   45.83

5.7     T 0.480
15  34 CARROLL,Brynn     F09 Cro  9.5 28.5 5.4     N 0.460  5.16  33.66   31.04 10.34 44.00   44.00

5.6     S 0.480
16 107 SMITH,Greta       F13 Wbk 10.6 31.8 5.6     N 0.460  5.25  37.05   33.97  6.79 43.84   43.84

5.6     S 0.480
17 112 VAN METER,Saskia  F15 Lon 10.8 32.4 5.6     S 0.480  5.25  37.65   36.97  3.15 40.80   40.80

5.6     N 0.460
18  82 LUCE,Lianna       F09 Lon  8.0 24.0 5.3     N 0.460  5.07  29.07   30.73 10.72 39.79   39.79

5.5     S 0.480
19  97 PEDRO,Olivia      F13 Lon  7.0 21.0 7.4     S 0.480  6.71  27.71   33.83  6.96 34.67   34.67

6.2     X 0.510
20  53 FORTUNATO,Ava     F13 Lon  4.2 12.6 5.8     N 0.460  5.63  18.23   30.71 10.74 28.97   28.97

6.2     S 0.480
21 104 SHEEHAN,Tessa     F11 Wva  6.4 19.2 4.4     N 0.460  4.42  23.62   38.97  0.72 24.34   24.34

5.0     S 0.480
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Moguls                   Event                     Date: Jan 7, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 5:18 pm
Waterville Valley, N     USSA-FS2024-4 B Wate                          

                                  T&L-->    Air-->
 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  T&L J.2 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======
22  35 CEDORCHUK,Molly   F11 Wva  3.0  9.0 6.0     N 0.460  5.35  14.35   35.46  4.98 19.33   19.33

5.4     T 0.480
23  73 IRWIN,Harper      F09 Wbk  1.8  5.4 5.8     S 0.480  5.18  10.58   36.13  4.17 14.75   14.75

5.0     T 0.480
24   9 ANGELONE,Veda     F11 Lon  0.8  2.4 5.9     N 0.460  4.05   6.45   34.96  5.59 12.04   12.04

2.8     S 0.480
25  63 HEWITT,Lillian    F11 Cro  0.1  0.3 6.0     N 0.460  5.30   5.60   36.03  4.29  9.89    9.89

5.3     S 0.480
26   5 ALEXANDER,Carolin F11 Wva  0.1  0.3 5.3     N 0.460  5.45   5.75   38.66  1.10  6.85    6.85

6.3     S 0.480
27 115 MATHEWS,Lila      F09 Loo  0.1  0.3 5.3     N 0.460  3.67   3.97 1:06.34        3.97    3.97

2.6     S 0.480
28  61 HAVERTY,Amelia    F11 Lon  0.1  0.3 2.3     S 0.480  2.94   3.24   54.06        3.24    3.24

4.0     N 0.460
29 116 MATHEWS,Madison   F11 Loo       dnf                   dnf         (none)         dnf     dnf

                                                           
30  44 DARISH,Allison    F15 Lon  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns     dns

                                                           

1  39 COTE,Asher        M15 Lon 15.2 45.6 7.5     3 0.680 10.07  55.67   19.98 18.85 74.52   74.52
7.0    3p 0.710

2  42 CUNDIFF,Samson    M13 Wva 15.8 47.4 6.8     3 0.680  7.80  55.20   21.64 16.43 71.63   71.63
6.5    TT 0.490

3 118 BARRAZA,Paxton    M15 Gou 14.6 43.8 5.8     S 0.380  6.00  49.80   21.58 16.52 66.32   66.32
5.6     3 0.680

4  72 IRWIN,Austin      M15 Wbk 13.6 40.8 6.8     3 0.680  8.09  48.89   21.08 17.25 66.14   66.14
4.9    3p 0.710

5  64 HEWITT,Samuel     M13 Cro 15.2 45.6 6.0     T 0.380  6.36  51.96   24.19 12.71 64.67   64.67
6.0     3 0.680

6 106 SKILLINGS,Jack    M13 Wva 12.8 38.4 5.6     3 0.680  5.81  44.21   21.63 16.45 60.66   60.66
5.3     T 0.380

7  99 PIRES,Tiago       M15 Wva 11.6 34.8 6.8     3 0.680  9.29  44.09   22.39 15.34 59.43   59.43
5.7    3g 0.820

8  36 CELLA,Enzo        M13 Wva 12.2 36.6 6.5     3 0.680  5.96  42.56   21.46 16.70 59.26   59.26
4.3     N 0.360

9  78 KING,Benjamin     M13 Wva 12.4 37.2 8.0     K 0.410  7.15  44.35   23.46 13.78 58.13   58.13
5.7     3 0.680

10 100 PRESTON,Dashel    M15 Lon 12.8 38.4 6.7     S 0.380  4.70  43.10   23.03 14.41 57.51   57.51
5.7     T 0.380

11  41 COTHEY,Xander     M15 Lon 13.0 39.0 5.9     T 0.380  5.91  44.91   25.01 11.52 56.43   56.43
5.4     3 0.680

12 105 SHERMAN,William   M17 Cro 12.4 37.2 7.9     S 0.380  5.28  42.48   24.17 12.74 55.22   55.22
6.0     T 0.380

13   6 ALEXANDER,Colin   M13 Wva 11.4 34.2 7.2     S 0.380  4.85  39.05   22.12 15.73 54.78   54.78
5.6     T 0.380

14  54 GODDARD,Joey      M13 Lon 10.0 30.0 5.5     3 0.680  6.62  36.62   20.48 18.12 54.74   54.74
7.6     S 0.380

15  14 BALCOMBE,Owen     M11 Cro 10.8 32.4 7.8     S 0.380  6.24  38.64   21.99 15.92 54.56   54.56
6.7    TS 0.490

16 111 TOSSELL,Caleb     M13 Cro 12.4 37.2 5.8     N 0.360  4.53  41.73   24.35 12.48 54.21   54.21
5.0    TS 0.490

17  30 BRADICA,Thomas    M11 Wva 11.0 33.0 7.5     S 0.380  6.72  39.72   23.24 14.10 53.82   53.82
5.7     3 0.680

18  10 BAKER,Jack        M13 Wva 11.6 34.8 6.9     S 0.380  6.22  41.02   24.38 12.44 53.46   53.46
5.3     3 0.680

19  58 GRAPPONE,Myles    M13 Wva 10.9 32.7 6.4     g 0.540  6.71  39.41   23.77 13.33 52.74   52.74
4.8     3 0.680

20  23 BERGERON,Kane     M15 Wbk  9.0 27.0 7.8     S 0.380  6.63  33.63   20.54 18.04 51.67   51.67
5.4     3 0.680

21 109 STANNEY,Weston    M11 Wva 12.0 36.0 8.0     S 0.380  5.89  41.89   26.47  9.39 51.28   51.28
7.5     T 0.380

22  11 BALCOMBE,Dylan    M13 Cro 12.4 37.2 5.6     T 0.380  5.79  42.99   27.41  8.02 51.01   51.01
5.4     3 0.680

23  65 HUBER,Gunnar      M13 Wva 10.2 30.6 5.6     K 0.410  5.06  35.66   22.94 14.54 50.20   50.20
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Moguls                   Event                     Date: Jan 7, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Score)               Time: 5:18 pm
Waterville Valley, N     USSA-FS2024-4 B Wate                          

                                  T&L-->    Air-->
 No Bib Name              Gp  Rep  J.1  T&L J.2 Jumps  DofD  Airs  Judge    Time   Pts   Run   Event
=== === ================= ==  === ==== ==== === ===== ===== =====  ===== ======= ===== ===== =======

7.3     S 0.380
24   4 ACKERMAN,Colin    M11 Lon 12.0 36.0 5.9     N 0.360  4.70  40.70   26.62  9.17 49.87   49.87

6.8     S 0.380

25  91 MURPHY,Samuel     M15 Wva 11.6 34.8 5.4     T 0.380  4.52  39.32   26.32  9.61 48.93   48.93
6.5     S 0.380

26  56 GODDARD,Weston    M11 Lon  9.8 29.4 7.4     T 0.380  5.14  34.54   23.85 13.21 47.75   47.75
5.7     X 0.410

27  25 BOGIGIAN,Max      M15 Lon  9.6 28.8 6.0     T 0.380  4.25  33.05   23.19 14.17 47.22   47.22
5.2     S 0.380

28 113 WEIGOLD,Jack      M13 Wva  9.8 29.4 6.7     S 0.380  4.66  34.06   25.23 11.20 45.26   45.26
5.6     T 0.380

29  59 GRIFFIN,Andrew    M13 Lon 13.2 39.6 5.4     N 0.360  4.10  43.70   31.88  1.50 45.20   45.20
5.7     S 0.380

30  84 MCDEVITT,Graham   M13 Lon 10.0 30.0 5.9     S 0.380  4.40  34.40   25.95 10.15 44.55   44.55
6.0     N 0.360

31  17 BERGERON,Kaleb    M11 Wbk 10.6 31.8 5.7     T 0.380  4.51  36.31   27.35  8.10 44.41   44.41
6.2     S 0.380

32  75 KELLEHER,Daniel   M13 Lon 12.0 36.0 5.7     N 0.360  4.21  40.21   30.05  4.17 44.38   44.38
5.7     S 0.380

33  85 MCDEVITT,Henry    M13 Lon 10.6 31.8 5.9     S 0.380  4.25  36.05   28.42  6.54 42.59   42.59
5.6     N 0.360

34  52 FORTIN,Connor     M13 Lon 10.2 30.6 5.9     T 0.380  4.40  35.00   28.21  6.85 41.85   41.85
5.7     S 0.380

35  26 BRADICA,Lucas     M13 Wva  6.4 19.2 6.9     N 0.360  6.69  25.89   23.09 14.32 40.21   40.21
6.2     3 0.680

36  43 CURLEY,Jack       M11 Wva  9.2 27.6 5.4     S 0.380  4.02  31.62   27.14  8.41 40.03   40.03
5.2     T 0.380

37  83 LUCE,Marcus       M11 Lon 10.0 30.0 5.6     T 0.380  3.80  33.80   28.94  5.79 39.59   39.59
4.1     X 0.410

38  46 EHRET,Willem      M15 Wbk 11.6 34.8 5.7     N 0.360  4.17  38.97   33.75       38.97   38.97
5.6     S 0.380

39  37 COSTA,Grayson     M11 Lon  7.2 21.6 6.4     N 0.360  4.65  26.25   27.18  8.35 34.60   34.60
6.2     T 0.380

40  92 MURPHY,William    M09 Wva  5.6 16.8 4.8     T 0.380  4.25  21.05   28.36  6.63 27.68   27.68
6.4     S 0.380

41 110 SULLIVAN,John     M11 Lon  6.1 18.3 5.8     N 0.360  4.41  22.71   33.73       22.71   22.71
5.7     X 0.410

42  96 OSINSKI,Holden    M11 Wva  5.0 15.0 5.6     S 0.380  4.24  19.24   38.16       19.24   19.24
5.6     T 0.380

43 108 SMITH,Wyatt       M15 Wbk  2.7  8.1 5.7     N 0.360  4.33  12.43   31.21  2.47 14.90   14.90
6.0     S 0.380

44  24 BOGIGAN,Rocco     M13 Lon  1.4  4.2 5.0     S 0.380  4.06   8.26   40.98        8.26    8.26
6.0     N 0.360

45  89 MURPHY,Parker     M11 Lon  0.1  0.3 5.6     N 0.360  4.22   4.52   50.54        4.52    4.52
5.4     X 0.410

46  74 JONES,Ben         M15 Cro       dnf 6.0     N 0.360   dnf   4.51  (none)         dnf     dnf
4.8    TT 0.490

46  77 KENT,Griffin      M09 Lon       dnf                   dnf         (none)         dnf     dnf
                                                           
46 114 ROWLEY,Elias      M13 Lon       dnf                   dnf         (none)         dnf     dnf

                                                           

49  94 NORDEN,Max        M13 Lon  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns     dns
                                                           
49  81 LABERIS,Jason     M15 Cro  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns     dns

                                                           
49  45 DARISH,Michael    M13 Lon  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns     dns

                                                           
49  98 PESELMAN,Xander   M11 Lon  dns  dns                   dns    dns                 dns     dns

                                                           

Male   = 21.94, Female = 26.38

Winfree 2024.01, B Rules, Rand=366 @ 8:24a(24-1-7), M
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Moguls                   Finals                    Date: Jan 7, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Group Score)         Time: 5:19 pm
Waterville Valley, N     USSA-FS2024-4 B Wate                          
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

No Bib# Name                 Gp  Representing  Score             
=== ==== ==================   ==  ============  ==================

1   34 CARROLL,Brynn        F09 Cro Crotched  44.00
2   82 LUCE,Lianna          F09 Lon Loon      39.79
3   73 IRWIN,Harper         F09 Wbk Whalebac  14.75
4  115 MATHEWS,Lila         F09 Loon Freesty   3.97

1   87 MEMMELAAR,Nora       F11 Wva Watervil  58.70
2   70 HUBER,Kate           F11 Wva Watervil  46.90
3  104 SHEEHAN,Tessa        F11 Wva Watervil  24.34
4   35 CEDORCHUK,Molly      F11 Wva Watervil  19.33

5    9 ANGELONE,Veda        F11 Lon Loon      12.04
6   63 HEWITT,Lillian       F11 Cro Crotched   9.89
7    5 ALEXANDER,Caroline   F11 Wva Watervil   6.85
8   61 HAVERTY,Amelia       F11 Lon Loon       3.24
9  116 MATHEWS,Madison      F11 Loon Freesty    dnf

1   32 CARROLL,Ayla         F13 Cro Crotched  69.03
2   49 ENGEL,Madison        F13 Cro Crotched  64.08
3  117 ALLEN,Skye           F13 Gould Academ  63.76
4   76 KELLEY,Amelia        F13 Lon Loon      62.85
5   40 COTHEY,Elsie         F13 Lon Loon      61.73
6   62 HENSON,Anna          F13 Wva Watervil  52.64

7   38 COSTA,Maddie         F13 Lon Loon      50.48
8  102 PRESTON,Hazel        F13 Lon Loon      45.83
9  107 SMITH,Greta          F13 Wbk Whalebac  43.84

10   97 PEDRO,Olivia         F13 Lon Loon      34.67
11   53 FORTUNATO,Ava        F13 Lon Loon      28.97

1   31 CARRIERE,Dani        F15 Wbk Whalebac  58.65
2   95 O'NEILL,Cara         F15 Wva Watervil  54.17
3   71 IRWIN,Adelyn         F15 Wbk Whalebac  52.37
4  112 VAN METER,Saskia     F15 Lon Loon      40.80
5   44 DARISH,Allison       F15 Lon Loon        dns

1   48 ENGEL,Isabelle       F17 Cro Crotched  51.14

1   92 MURPHY,William       M09 Wva Watervil  27.68
2   77 KENT,Griffin         M09 Lon Loon        dnf

1   14 BALCOMBE,Owen        M11 Cro Crotched  54.56
2   30 BRADICA,Thomas       M11 Wva Watervil  53.82
3  109 STANNEY,Weston       M11 Wva Watervil  51.28
4    4 ACKERMAN,Colin       M11 Lon Loon      49.87
5   56 GODDARD,Weston       M11 Lon Loon      47.75
6   17 BERGERON,Kaleb       M11 Wbk Whalebac  44.41
7   43 CURLEY,Jack          M11 Wva Watervil  40.03

8   83 LUCE,Marcus          M11 Lon Loon      39.59
9   37 COSTA,Grayson        M11 Lon Loon      34.60

10  110 SULLIVAN,John        M11 Lon Loon      22.71
11   96 OSINSKI,Holden       M11 Wva Watervil  19.24
12   89 MURPHY,Parker        M11 Lon Loon       4.52
13   98 PESELMAN,Xander      M11 Lon Loon        dns

1   42 CUNDIFF,Samson       M13 Wva Watervil  71.63
2   64 HEWITT,Samuel        M13 Cro Crotched  64.67
3  106 SKILLINGS,Jack       M13 Wva Watervil  60.66
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Moguls                   Finals                    Date: Jan 7, 2024 (Sun)
Female/Male              (By  Group Score)         Time: 5:19 pm
Waterville Valley, N     USSA-FS2024-4 B Wate                          

 No Bib# Name                 Gp  Representing  Score             
=== ==== ==================   ==  ============  ==================

4   36 CELLA,Enzo           M13 Wva Watervil  59.26
5   78 KING,Benjamin        M13 Wva Watervil  58.13
6    6 ALEXANDER,Colin      M13 Wva Watervil  54.78
7   54 GODDARD,Joey         M13 Lon Loon      54.74

8  111 TOSSELL,Caleb        M13 Cro Crotched  54.21
9   10 BAKER,Jack           M13 Wva Watervil  53.46

10   58 GRAPPONE,Myles       M13 Wva Watervil  52.74
11   11 BALCOMBE,Dylan       M13 Cro Crotched  51.01
12   65 HUBER,Gunnar         M13 Wva Watervil  50.20
13  113 WEIGOLD,Jack         M13 Wva Watervil  45.26
14   59 GRIFFIN,Andrew       M13 Lon Loon      45.20
15   84 MCDEVITT,Graham      M13 Lon Loon      44.55
16   75 KELLEHER,Daniel      M13 Lon Loon      44.38
17   85 MCDEVITT,Henry       M13 Lon Loon      42.59
18   52 FORTIN,Connor        M13 Lon Loon      41.85
19   26 BRADICA,Lucas        M13 Wva Watervil  40.21

20   24 BOGIGAN,Rocco        M13 Lon Loon       8.26
21  114 ROWLEY,Elias         M13 Lon Loon        dnf
22   94 NORDEN,Max           M13 Lon Loon        dns
22   45 DARISH,Michael       M13 Lon Loon        dns

1   39 COTE,Asher           M15 Lon Loon      74.52
2  118 BARRAZA,Paxton       M15 Gould Academ  66.32
3   72 IRWIN,Austin         M15 Wbk Whalebac  66.14
4   99 PIRES,Tiago          M15 Wva Watervil  59.43
5  100 PRESTON,Dashel       M15 Lon Loon      57.51
6   41 COTHEY,Xander        M15 Lon Loon      56.43
7   23 BERGERON,Kane        M15 Wbk Whalebac  51.67

8   91 MURPHY,Samuel        M15 Wva Watervil  48.93
9   25 BOGIGIAN,Max         M15 Lon Loon      47.22

10   46 EHRET,Willem         M15 Wbk Whalebac  38.97
11  108 SMITH,Wyatt          M15 Wbk Whalebac  14.90
12   74 JONES,Ben            M15 Cro Crotched    dnf
13   81 LABERIS,Jason        M15 Cro Crotched    dns

1  105 SHERMAN,William      M17 Cro Crotched  55.22

Male   = 21.94, Female = 26.38
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